
 
  
 
 

  
 

Jarngatan 35, 195 72 
Rosersberg / SWEDEN 
Phone: +46 08 557 654 00 
Fax: +46 08 557 654 10 
www.yilport.com 

We hereby present the working schedule of YILPORT STOCKHOLM NORD Terminal for the Public Holidays in 2026 on the following table: 

Public Holidays Date Day Overtime OPS Gate OPS Comments 

New Year's Day 2026-01-01 Thursday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
Epiphany 2026-01-06 Tuesday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
Good Friday 2026-04-03 Friday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
Easter Sunday 2026-04-05 Sunday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
Easter Monday 2026-04-06 Monday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
Labour Day 2026-05-01 Friday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
Ascension Day 2026-05-14 Thursday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
National Day 2026-06-06 Saturday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
Midsummer's Day 2026-06-20 Saturday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
All Saints' Day 2026-10-31 Saturday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
Christmas Day 2026-12-25 Friday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
2nd Day of Christmas 2026-12-26 Saturday Min. 6h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
       

Days before Public Holidays             
Midsummer's Eve 2026-06-19 Friday Min. 5h YES NO Overtime is charged from ordered start time. 
Christmas Eve 2026-12-24 Thursday See comment YES NO 24.12 06:30 - 25.12 06:30 - STOP in OPS 
New Year's Eve 2026-12-31 Thursday See comment YES NO 31.12 06:30 - 01.01 06:30 - STOP in OPS 

 


